04-16-2010 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103594818 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clipper Windpower Technology, Inc William Erdman Kevin L. Cousineau Internal Address: Suite 300 Amir S. Mikhail Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 6305 Carpenteria Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Carpinteria State: CA Zip: 93013-2901 1/28/2005 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) US 7,535, 120 B2 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Owen L. Lamb Name: ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: PO Box 386 City: Prescott State: AZ Zip: 86302-0386 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.0 OP 9. Signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Owen L. Lamb

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

4/8/2010 📭

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) William Erdman of Orinda, County of Contra Costa and State of California,
- (2) Kevin L. Cousineau of Lompoc, County of Santa Barbara and State of California,
- (3) Amir S. Mikhail of Santa Barbara, County of Santa Barbara and State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and are joint inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on **Generator With Utility Fault Ride-Through Capability**, for which a nonprovisional United States Letters Patent application number 10/981,364 was filed on November 3, 2004, and,

Whereas Clipper Windpower Technology, Inc. a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 6305 Carpenteria Ave., Suite 300 Carpenteria, CA 93013, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign patents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by said corporation.

Signed and sealed:

(1) William Erdman

Date: JANUARY 1, 2005

2) / Jun Just

Date: 1/19/09, 2005

(3) X D PCV

Date: $\times 1(2X/4)$, 2005

REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0909